Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Randall T. Webber	04/08/2009	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hoist Fitness Systems, Inc.			
Street Address:	Empire Street, Suite 130			
City:	n Diego			
State/Country:	ALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92126			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D370950
Patent Number:	D427652
Patent Number:	D556842
Patent Number:	7393309
Patent Number:	7316634
Patent Number:	7166066
Patent Number:	7322906
Patent Number:	D541893
Patent Number:	D544050
Patent Number:	D541358
Patent Number:	D542868
Patent Number:	7052444
Patent Number:	6645130
Patent Number:	6605022
Patent Number:	6561960

PATENT REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0109 ;2000.00 D3

500840452

Patent Number:	6491609
Patent Number:	6338701
Patent Number:	6319178
Patent Number:	6264586
Patent Number:	6102835
Patent Number:	6090020
Patent Number:	6030322
Patent Number:	6004247
Patent Number:	5980434
Patent Number:	5961428
Patent Number:	5951444
Patent Number:	5938574
Patent Number:	5916072
Patent Number:	5807219
Patent Number:	5800321
Patent Number:	5733233
Patent Number:	5683334
Patent Number:	5681247
Patent Number:	5401227
Patent Number:	5236406
Patent Number:	D457580
Patent Number:	D456862
Patent Number:	D455184
Patent Number:	D455803
Patent Number:	D455310
Patent Number:	D454604
Patent Number:	D444518
Patent Number:	D444190
Patent Number:	6443878
Application Number:	11466581
Application Number:	12125636
Application Number:	11929372
Application Number:	11764531
Application Number:	11548581
Application Number:	11755534
	PATENT

REEL: 022575 FRAME: 0110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)235-0398

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-238-1900
Email: psk@procopio.com

Correspondent Name: Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP

Address Line 1: 530 "B" Street, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111586-001GEN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katherine Proctor

Total Attachments: 5

source=assign_111586_001gen#page1.tif source=assign_111586_001gen#page2.tif source=assign_111586_001gen#page3.tif source=assign_111586_001gen#page4.tif source=assign_111586_001gen#page5.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Randall T. Webber ("Assignor"), a citizen of the United States, and a resident of La Jolla. California, whose post office address is 1265 Park Row, La Jolla, California 92037, desires to assign all of his right, title and interest in the patents and patent applications listed on Attachment A ("the Patent Properties") attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, Hoist Fitness Systems, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation, with its principal place of business at 9990 Empire Street, Suite 130, San Diego, CA 92126, desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Properties:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made. Assignor also assigns unto Assignee all claims for damages by reason of infringement prior to the assignment date of the Patent Properties throughout the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor further agrees, upon reasonable request by Assignce, to execute any document or perform any further action to transfer title in the Purchased Patents to Assignee.

Assignor covenants and agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the Patent Properties, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce proper patent protection for the Patent Properties in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates shown below.

Randall T. Webber

Hoist Fitness Systems, Inc.

12 th day of March, 2009

3 day of April

Page 1 of 5

Attachment A						
DOCKET		PATENT			ISSUE .	
NUMBER	APPL. NO.	NO.	TWE	FILE DATE	DATE	
		:				
	·			1	de d	
111586-002DES	29/024,397	D370,950	EXERCISE MACHINE	6/14/1994	6/18/1996	
111586-004DES	29/108,740	D427,652	EXERCISE BENCH	8/3/1999	7/4/2000	
			MOUNTING PLATE FOR		***************************************	
111586-092DES	29/248,570	D556,842	EXERCISE MACHINE	8/22/2006	12/4/2007	

			LEG EXERCISE	200		
111586-090UTL	11/466,581	• •	APPARATUS	8/23/2006		
	1		DUAL ACTION			
			WEIGHTLIFTING	:	and a second	
111586-095CON	12/125,636		MACHINE	5/22/2008		
			DUAL ACTION		**************************************	
111586-095DV1	11/929,372		WEIGHTLIFTING MACHINE	10/30/2007	се с	
111300 033271	111727,372	d	DUAL ACTION	10/30/2007		
			WEIGHTLIFTING		-	
111586-095UTL	11/363,677	7,393,309	MACHINE	2/28/2006	7/1/2008	
	:		EXERCISE ARM			
	•		APPARATUS WITH			
111586-096CIP	10/254,386	7,316,634	PIVOTAL LINKAGE SYSTEM	9/25/2002	1/8/2008	
111300 070011	10/254,500	, 7,510,054		912312002	1/6/2006	
•			EXERCISE ARM APPARATUS WITH	: :	E. Carlotte and Ca	
f			PIVOTAL LINKAGE	. :		
111586-096CON	11/764,531		SYSTEM	6/18/2007		
	1		EXERCISE ARM			
	† 4		APPARATUS FOR	:		
111586-097CIP	10/305,842	7,166,066	EXERCISE MACHINE	11/26/2002	1/23/2007	
		• :	EXERCISE ARM	•		
111506 000000	: 11/5/0 501	:	APPARATUS FOR		n na	
111586-097CON	11/548,581		EXERCISE MACHINE	10/11/2006		
			EXERCISE ARM ASSEMBLY FOR			
111586-103UTL	10/918,150	7,322,906	EXERCISE MACHINE	8/13/2004	1/29/2008	
1	en e	en referrer infine inin i i i iii	1	1		
111586-108DES	29/243,499	D541,893	INCLINED SET UP BENCH	11/23/2005	5/1/2007	
	:		BODY WEIGHT EXERCISE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
111586-109DES	29/243,751	D544,050	MACHINE	11/30/2005	6/5/2007	
			FOLDING ABDOMINAL			
111586-110DES	29/243,976	D541,358	EXERCISE BENCH	12/2/2005	4/24/2007	
11150/ 111500	. 20/242.075	D.C.(0.000	FOLDING EXERCISE			
111586-111DES	29/243,975	D542,868	BENCH	12/2/2005	5/15/2007	
111586-112UTL	10/171,236	. 7.052.444	COMPOSITE MOTION	6/10/2002	5/20/2004	
111200-112011	10/1/1,230	7.052,444	EXERCISE MACHINE	6/12/2002	5/30/2006	

Page 2 of 5

Attachment					
DOCKET NUMBER	APPL, NO.	PATENT NO.	TITLE	FILE DATE	ISSUE DATE
111586-117CIP	09/761,878	6,645,130	FOLDABLE EXCERCISE BENCH	1/17/2001	11/11/2003
111586-118DIV	10/125,422	6,605,022	EXERCISE ARM APPARATUS FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	4/18/2002	8/12/2003
111586-120UTL	09/767,061	6,561,960	EXERCISE ARM APPARATUS FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	1/22/2001	5/13/2003
111586-123UTL	. 09/772,812	6,491,609	EXERCISE ARM APPARATUS WITH PIVOTAL LINKAGE SYSTEM	1/30/2001	12/10/2002
111586-126CIP	09/434,414	6,338,701	CABLE AND PULLEY LINKAGE FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	11/4/1999	1/15/2002
111586-127CIP	09/400,230	6,319,178	LEG EXERCISE ARM FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	9/21/1999	11/20/2001
111586-128UTL	09/366,511	6,264,586	FOLDABLE EXCERCISE BENCH	8/3/1999	7/24/2001
111586-130UTL	09/015,554	6,102,835	WEIGHT STACK HOUSING FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	1/29/1998	8/15/2000
111586-131CIP	09/013,423	6,090,020	CONSTANT TENSION EXERCISE DEVICE	1/26/1998	7/18/2000
111586-133CON	08/859,356	6,030,322	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH MULTI-EXERCISE PRESS STATION	5/20/1997	2/29/2000
111586-134CIP	08/886,259	6,004,247	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH MULTI-EXERCISE PRESS STATION	7/1/1997	12/21/1999
111586-135CIP	09/050,709	5,980,434	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PADS	3/30/1998	11/9/1999
111586-136UTL	09/014,860	5,961,428	LEG EXERCISE ARM FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	1/29/1998	10/5/1999
111586-137UTL	08/977,189	5,951,444	CABLE AND PULLEY LINKAGE FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	11/24/1997	9/14/1999
111586-138CON	08/891,814	5,938,574	CONSTANT TENSION EXERCISE DEVICE	7/14/1997	8/17/1999
111586-139DIV	08/859,603	5,916,072	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH MULTI-EXERCISE PRESS STATION	5/20/1997	6/29/1999

Page 3 of 5

1026163.01

Row Williams	T	/ ((U)	iment A		
DOCKET		PATENT			ISSUE 4
NUMBER	APPL, NO.	NO.	TITLE	FILE DATE	DATE
111586-141UTL	08/579,795	5,807,219	EXERCISE APPARATUS ADAPTABLE FOR HANDICAPPED AND NON- HANDICAPPED USERS	12/28/1995	9/15/1998
111586-142CIP	08/900,569	5,800,321	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE LEVER ARM	7/25/1997	9/1/1998
111586-143UTL	08/579,972	5,733,233	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ADJUSTABLE ROLLER PADS	12/28/1995	3/31/1998
111586-144UTL	08/374,243	5,683,334	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH MULTI-EXERCISE PRESS STATION	1/18/1995	11/4/1997
111586-145CON	08/410,979	5,681,247	CONSTANT TENSION EXERCISE DEVICE	3/27/1995	10/28/1997
111586-146CON	08/095,303	5,401,227	CONSTANT TENSION EXERCISE DEVICE	7/21/1993	3/28/1995
111586-147UTL	07/658,100	5,236,406	CONSTANT TENSION EXERCISE DEVICE	2/20/1991	8/17/1993
111586-150DES	29/135,860	D457,580	MULTI-FUNCTION EXERCISE APPARATUS	1/19/2001	5/21/2002
111586-151DES	29/136,396	D456,862	MULTI-STATION GYM MULTI-FUNCTION EXERCISE A PRAPA THIS	1/30/2001	5/7/2002
111586-152DES	29/135,850	D455,184	EXERCISE APPARATUS WITH ARTICULATING ARM	1/19/2001	4/2/2002
111586-153DES	29/135,699	D455,803	FOLDING EXERCISE BENCH	1/17/2001	4/16/2002
111586-154DES	29/135,693	D455,310	VERTICAL DUMBBELL RACK	1/17/2001	4/9/2002
111586-155DES	29/136,385	D454,604	MULTI-STATION GYM WITH CONVERGING PRESS ARM	1/30/2001	3/19/2002
111586-156DES	29/127,658	D444,518	LEG EXTENSION ARM FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	8/9/2000	7/3/2001

Page 4 of 5

1026163.01

DOCKET NUMBER	APPL. NO.	PATENT NO.	TITLE	FILE DATE	ISSUÉ DATE
111586-157DES	29/127,685	D444,190	MULTI-FUNCTION EXERCISE MACHINE	8/9/2000	6/26/2001
111586-158UTL	09/774,129	6,443,878	LEG EXERCISE APPARATUS FOR EXERCISE MACHINE	1/30/2001	9/3/2002
111586-105DIV	11/755,534		EXERCISE BENCH	5/30/2007	

Page 5 of 5

1026163.01

RECORDED: 04/21/2009